| | 09-23-2003 | |
|--|--|---|
| Form PTO-1595 RE (Rev. 10/02) | | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office |
| OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼ | 102555723 | • • |
| | and Trademarks: Please record the attached | original documents or copy thereof. |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Joseph Raymond Caruana; William Rees Barratt | Name: Hydrologi | ss of receiving party(ies) ical Services Pty. Ltd |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? | Yes 2 No | 180°s |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | 501 201 |
| Assignment Assignment Assignment Cha Other | nge of Name | 48-50 Scrivener Street |
| 08/28/2003 Execution Date: | City: <u>Warwick Far</u> Country: Australia | mState:_ ^{NSW} _Zip:2170 a address(es) attached?Yes 🖌 No |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number If this document is being filed together v | •• | |
| Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed: | ditional numbers attached? Yes No rrespondence | oplications and patents involved: 1 3.41) |
| Name:Heidi L. Eisenhut (Reg. No Brown Martin Haller & Internal Address: | McClain LLP | |
| | 8. Deposit account n | be charged to deposit account |
| Street Address: 1660 Union Street | 02-4070 | |
| City: San Diego State: CA Zip; 9210 | 01-2926 | |
| | DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | |
| 9. Signature. Heidi L. Eisenhut (Reg. No. 46,812) Name of Person Signing | Hein Eisen Signature | Date |
| Mail documents | ages including cover sheet, attachments, and d to be recorded with required cover sheet informa | |
| LMUELLER 00000133 29189859 Commi 40.00 DP | ssioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 | |

2 **4**9 - 12

> PATENT REEL: 014501 FRAME: 0772

ASSIGNMENT

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

For the sum of One Dollar and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, be it known that we, Joseph Raymond Caruana, a citizen of the Commonwealth of Australia, having a place of residence at 7 Bursaria Crescent, Glenmore Park, NSW 2745, Australia, and William Rees Barratt, a citizen of the Commonwealth of Australia, having a place of residence at 67 Buckland St., Alexandria, NSW 2015, Australia, have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Hydrological Services Pty. Ltd, having a place of business at 48-50 Scrivener Street, Warwick Farm, NSW 2170, Australia, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to a certain invention relating to GAS CHAMBER ORIFICE by us devised and the application for United States Patent therefor executed by us on even date herewith preparatory to filing the same in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and all original and reissue patents granted thereof, and all divisions, continuations-in-part, and continuations thereof, including the subject-matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and all foreign rights to said invention, and covenant that we have full right to do so, and agree that we will communicate to said corporation or its representatives all facts known to us respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention or any part thereof unto the said corporation in keeping with this Assignment.

[ASN%8664-DP01.03I05.frm]

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 014501 FRAME: 0773

Done at 11000007 AUSTRALIA 1/SW this 27H day of

August, 2003.

h Raymond Caruana Jos

Witness:

:

(Signature of Witness)

08/03

N.S.K this 28 day of Done at LIVERDON AUSTRA

August, 2003.

n Rees Barrat

Witness:

(Signature of (itness)

28/08/03

(Date)

Page 2 of 2

[ASN96664-DP01.03105.tm]

09 SEP '03 03:38

825 641 9977

PAGE. 02

** TOTAL PAGE.04 **

PATENT REEL: 014501 FRAME: 0774

RECORDED: 09/11/2003